1100 Caswell Beach Road e Caswell Beach, NC 28465
(910) 278-5471 o Fax: 1-866-271-3641 ¢ Website: www.caswelibeach.org

RESOLUTION NO. 2016-002
ADOPTION OF THE REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE FOR THE
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE TOWN OF CASWELL BEACH
FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2016

WHEREAS, North Carolina General Statute (NCGS) 160A-71 allows a Board to
fix a time and place for regular meetings; and

WHEREAS, NCGS 143-318.12(a) requires the Board of Commissioners’
schedule to be kept on file with the Town Clerk.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following meeting schedule
be adopted by the Caswell Beach Board of Commissioners for Calendar Year 2016:

Thursday January 14 5:00 p.m.
Thursday February 11 5:00 p.m.
Thursday March 10 5:00 p.m.
Thursday April 14 5:00 p.m.
Thursday May 12 5:00 p.m.
Thursday June 9 5:00 p.m.
Thursday July 14 5:00 p.m.
Thursday August 11 5:00 p.m.
Thursday September 8 5:00 p.m.
Thursday October 13 5:00 p.m.
Thursday November 10 5:00 p.m.
Thursday December 8 5:00 p.m.

. W
Adopted this ¢ ‘= day of January, 2016.

ATTEST:

Epnids C. "Bt Homes

Linda C. Bethune, NCCMC, Town Clerk




